CNOMA

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

### SIDE CHE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15-051-24,626-00-00
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	County Ellis
MELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	Face
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SWX NEX SEX sec. 36 Tup. 13 Rge. 20W X West
Operator: License # 3321	1832 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Mame: Hoffman Petroleum, Inc.	938 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (MOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
Address 110 16th Street	
Suite 650	Lease Name Ernest Pfeifer Well # D-2
City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80202	Field Name <u>Irvin</u>
Purchaser:	Producing Formation
W1 - V- 6 6	Elevation: Ground 2245 KB 2250
Operator Contact Person: Myrie Hoffman  Phone ( 303, 534-1100 STATE COM	Total Veeth 3970 PBID
Contractor: Name: Red Tiger Drilling	
5302 >	4620
License: 5302	VATION DIVISION
Wellsite Geologist: Clifton K. Ottaway	hita. Kansas
Mellsite Geologist: Clifton K. Ottaway  Designate Type of Completion  X New Well Re-Entry Workover  Oil SWD Temp. Abd Gas Inj X Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, \$tc.)	S 6 € 8 2 2310 N
New west Re-Entry workord:	0 0 5 2 1960 N
Gas Inj X Delayed Comp.	1320
Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	₹M ₹ 330 8-17-90
Operator:	23 23 24 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No Cemented from bottom to top.
Drilling Method:  X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth setFeet
11-22-89 11-30-89	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	feet depth to 3 8 20 W/ 4 25 sx cmt.
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a	
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will	be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-	107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 de	Ill temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	igated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
2000	
Signature //max xyyman	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title President Date	3/27/90 Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of Ma	
19 90 .	Distribution KCC SMD/RepNGPA
Notary Public and And Anni Hoffman	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires May 17, 1993	
•	

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Hof	fman Petro	leum, Inc.	Lease Name	Ernest l	Pfeifer	Well#_	D-2
		☐ East	County	Ellis	/		
Sec. <u>36</u> Twp. <u>13</u>	- 0011	⊠ <sub>West</sub>					·
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	ne tool open a s, bottom hole	nd closed, flowing temperature, fluid r	and shut-in pres	sures, wheth	er shut-in pres	ssure reac	hed static level.
Prill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		🛚 Yes 🗌 No			Formation Descr	ription	
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes No			X Log	Sample	
ores Taken		☐ Yes ☐ No	Name		Тор	Sotte	om
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		⊠ <sub>Yes</sub>	Topeka Heebner Toronto Lansing Base LK Marmato Arbuckl RTD	g-K.C. CC	3264 3507 3528 3547 3838 3882	3506 3790 3790 3866 3970 3970	(-1257) (-1278) (-1297) (-1540) (-1588) (-1632) (-1720)
Purpose of String surface production	Report a Size Hole Drilled  12 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> 77/8	Size Casing Set (In 0.0.)	New X Userface, in Weight Lbs./ft.		Type of Cement  60/40 poz 60/40 poz 60/40 poz	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives 2%gel, 3%cc 10%gel 10% salt.
Shots Per Foot		ge of Each Interval	Perforated	(Amount an	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	ial Used)	5% gilsanite uceze Record Depth
4	3883-89				. 15% maude		
				38 pound	s - standar Is Halad-9	d cemen	<u> </u>
TUBING RECORD  Not on produc	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	O Yes O	No	
Date of First Produ	ction Produci	ng Method —	D <sub>Pumping</sub> G	as Lift 🔲	Other (Explain)	-	
Estimated Productio Per 24 Hours		Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	r Bbls.	Gas-Oil		Gravity
visposition of Gas:  Vented Sold (If vented, su	Used on	Lease Oper	ETHOD OF COMPLETE  Hole Perfo	ration	Dually Complete		roduction Interva
			Hole X Perfo			te	ted Comm

### SIDE OKE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION RECOMPLETION FORM	API NO. 15- 051-24,626-00-00  County Ellis East
ACO-2 AMENDMENT TO WELL HISTORY	SW NE SE sec. 36 Twp. 13 Rge. 20 X West
Operator: License #03321	1832 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Hoffman Petroleum, Inc.	938 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
Address: 110 16th St., Suite 650	Lease Name Ernest Pfeifer Well # D-2
City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202	•
Purchaser: N.C.R.A.	Field Name Irvin Producing Formation Arbuckle
W 1 : D W-55	
Operator Contact Person: Myrie F. Hoffman Phone:( 303) 534-1100	Elevation: Ground 2245 KB 2250
Designate Type of Original Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	5280 4950 4620
Date of Original Completion 4/19/90	4290
Name of Original Operator Hoffman Petroleum, Inc.	3630
	3300 2970 2640
A continuation of the original completion bate of Recompletion: which was not finalized in	1 ~ 1 1980 N
time for the 120-day requirement. (1)	<del>                                    </del>
Re-entry Workover A continuation because	990 660 330
we had to squeeze to shut off water.  Designate Type of Recompletion/Workover:  X Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	25 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Gas Inj X Delayed Comp.  Ory Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Deepening X Re-perforation & slotting aft Plug Back PBTD squeeze job. Conversion to Injection/Disposal	er C Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received
Is recompleted production:	Distribution  KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Commingled Docket No	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Dual Completion Docket No Other (Disposal or Injection?)	
Docket No.	
wireline logs and driller's time logs (not previously submi	of the recompletion of any well. Rules 82-3-107 and 82-3-141 confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing entiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of any additional tted) shall be attached with this form. Submit ACO-4 or ACO-5
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu- with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	lgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature Myrle F. Hoffman Titl	e President Date 5/4/90
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of	May 19 90
Notary Public arol (knn) Hoffm	Date Commission Expires May 17, 1993
ORIGÍNA	FORM ACC-2

ator Name Hoffm					<b>~</b> 0
ator Name	an Petroleum	Inc.	Lease Name <u>_F</u>	Ernest Pfeifer	Well # <u>D-2</u>
	☐ Eas				
36_ Twp13 Rs			CountyE	llis	
	िया Mes	; <b>t</b>			
		RECOMPLETIO	ON FORMATION DESC	RIPTION	
			Log Sampi	le	
Na <u>me</u>				<u> 10p</u>	Bottom
<u>[1-2,11-2]</u>					
(\$0	e ACO-1)				
(Se	e 400-17				
		ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE	RECORD	
urpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe	ercent Additives
Perforate	Top Bottom			38 lb. of Halad	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	3383 3916	Standard	100		
Plug Off Zone				s of cement into	Tormacron
X To shut off water.			between 35	and 40.)	
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		ERFORATION RECO		Acid, Fracture, \$	Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
	Specify Footage	of Each Interval	Perforated	(Amount and K	(ind of Material Used)
Shots Per Foot				1	
Shots Per Foot		2880		Squeezed - see	above
4	3883 -	3889		Squeezed - see	above
	3883 - 3914 -	3916		11 11	
4	3883 - 3914 - Slotted with	3916 nitrogen 3	883-87	250 gals. SWIC	acid 15%
2	3883 - 3914 - Slotted with 3883-88 with	3916 nitrogen 3 expendable	883-87 gun )	11 11	acid 15%
2 4	3883 - 3914 - Slotted with	3916 nitrogen 3 expendable expendable	883-87 gun )	250 gals. SWIC 250 gals. FE a	acid 15%

## CLIFTON K. OTTAWAY **CONSULTING PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST**

(913) 628-6900

December 4, 1989

HAYS, KANSAS 67601

P.O. BOX 494

15.051.24626.00.00

## GEOLOGIC REPORT

Hoffman Pet. Co. Pfeifer D-2

SW NE SE Sec. 36-13-20

Ellis County, Kansas Commenced: 11-22-89

Completed: 12-1-89

THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Pipe Record

5 5/8" @ 257 w, 160 sts 5 1/2" @ 3964°w/500 Sks

Anhydrite: 1538-1579

Drilled by: Red Tiger No 4

ELEVATION 2250 K.B. 2245 G. L 2249 D.F.

## FORMATION DATA Corrected to RA Log

FORMATION	MINUS DATA		DEPTH
ТОРЕКА	-1014		3254
TORONTO	-1257		3507
LANSING-KANSAS CITY	-1297		
MARMATON	-1540 -1588		3790
ARBUCKLE	-1632	*******	
ETD			3970
	-1/16		3945

CORES: NONE

DRILL STEM TESTS: Two, see below ELECTRIC LOGS: R.A. GUARD & SONIC

## FORMATION DESCRIPTIONS

TOPEKA: 3264-3506

This section consisted mostly of barren limestones and shales stringers. There was one zone (3294-3298) that had a show of oil and should be tested before abandoning the well.

TORONTO: 3528-3540

RECEIVED

This sectionSTATE CORPORATION C. WAR 19810.
This sectionSTATE CORPORATION C. White to tan, fine crystalline, fossiliferous, slightly chel 1990 limestone with light staining and poor pin point powers to co

CONSERVATION DIVISIUN Wichita, Kansas

OBIGINAL.

Hoffman Pet. Co. Pfeifer D-2 SW NO SE Sec 35-13-20 Ellis County, Kansas

LANSING-KANSAS CITY: 3547-3790

A. B Bench: 3547-3568 A trace of staining in a white fine crystalline dense, chalky, cherty, limestone with poor intercrystalline porosity.

C Bench: 3575-3591 A trace of dark staining in a white to off-white, fine to medium crystalline, chalky limestone with intercrystalline and pin point yuggy purosity. Log calculations (3580-3584) show this section to have 11% porosity and 61% water saturation. This should be checked before abandoning well.

D\_Bench: 3586-3612 A trace of dark asphaltic staining and faint odor in an off-white to tan. fine to medium crystalline, fossiliferous, slightly chalky limestone.

E, F, G Benches: 3615-3670 There was a slight show of tarry staining and asphaltic residue in the white to tan. fine crystalline, fossiliferous, chalky limestone with tight intercrystalline and fossiliferous porosity.

H Bench: 3680-3696 Scattered staining and faint odo: in a tan fine crystalline, fossiliferous limestone with intercrystalline porosity. There was no free oil. Log calculations (3682-3686) show this to have 9% porosity and 41% water saturation. This should be tested at a later date.

I Bench: 3703-3724 A trace of free <u>oil</u> and light to dark saturated staining in a white fine crystalline, frictle, fossiliferous limestone with intercrystalline porosity. This was included in Drill Stem Test No 1.

J Bench: 3727-3747 Free oil, scattered staining and fair odor in a white to off-white fine to medium crystalline, fossiliferous, slightly colltic limestone with intercrystalline and vugy porosity. This was also included in drill stem test No. 1.

DRILL STEM TEST NO 1: 3698-3743

10' Mud with oil spots RECEIVED Recovery:

30-45-30-45 Times:

42-42

42-52

ISIP: 52 FSIP: 63

IF:

FF:

MAR 2 9 1990

STATE CORPORATION AND MAISSIC

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

ORIGINAL.

Page 3

Hoffman Pet. Co. Pfeifer D-2 SW NE SE Sec 36-13-20 Ellis County, Kansas

. 4.

<u>K Bench:</u> 3757-3770 A trace of tarry residue and asphaltic staining in a tight fine crystalline limestone.

<u>L\_Bench</u>: 3773-3790 There were no oil shows in this section.

MARMATCH: 3838-3846 There was a trace of asphaltic staining and residue in this section of vari-colored cherts and fine crystalline limestones.

Arbuckle: 3882-TD The upper 10 feet of this section was a reworked sandy, oblitic, cherty dolomite with a good show of free oil, strong odor and staining in good intercrystalline and vugov porosity. The upper 8 feet were included in Grill stem test No. 2. Log calculations (3882-3888) show porosity from 14% to 22% and water saturation from 43% to 45%. This should be perforated and tested.

## DRILL STEM TEST NO 2:

Recovery: 240' GIP, 270' GFO, 300' HOCM

Times: 45-30-45-45

IF: 63-137 FF: 190-243 ISIF: 1100 FSIF: 1121

3886-3970 This consisted of off-white to tan. fine crystalline dolomite with a trace of staining and faint odor. This had tight pin point porosity.

3920-TD. This was white fine crystalline, slightly cherty dolomite with poor intercrystalline barren porcsity.

#### RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on the results of drill stem test no. 2 and the structual position of this well, it was recommended to set pipe and further test this well.

Respectfully submitted

Ottawa

STATE CORPORATE AND MAR 2 9 1990

CUMSERVATION DIVISION. Wichita, Kansas

RECEIVED

e 913-483-2627, Russell, Kansa: Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

new.

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Nº

	Heme Off	nce P. U. Bex :		24124	Russell, Kaneau	67665		
	Sec.   Twp	Range	12.057	24626 (	On Locati	oa (	Job Start	Finish
Jac 11-22-89		3 20		m Ac	1 –	m.A	3'45PM	4:151
on Pterpen	Well No. D2	Loca	<del> -</del>	llia	A= 3		F Contra	State
ontractor Rea	TIGER	Ria	44	Owner	San	<u>~</u>	-1112	Kans
	ace	1	-	To Allied (	Cementing Co	Inc.		
tole Size 12 1	4 т.р.	25	~B	cementer an	reby requested to and helper to and	st owner (	enting equipment and or contractor to do we	furnish ork as listed-
	<b>B</b> Depe	25	7	Charge	1100-	<del></del>	N-1-	<del></del>
(bg. Size	Dept	th .		To	4847	7 # 1	DE4	<u> </u>
Orill Pipe	Dept	th,		Street 110	2 16 - 3	<u> </u>	50	
rool .	Dept	th		The above w	es done to satisf	action and	State Co 80:	
ement Left in Cag.	Shoe	Joint		Contractor.	1			
'ress Max.	Mini	imum		Purchase Ore	-////	1	J	
vicas Line	Disp	olace X		* A You	The property	700		
' <del>ctf</del> .				Amount	. 0		ent	
	EQUIPMENT			Ordered	760	SKS	60/40	3%0
	1			Consisting	of			2906
No. Cemer	iter	BD	2 <u>1</u>	Poz. Mix	<del>76 </del>	SZS	2 5,00	480 -
rumperk 1 ( Helper		_C7E1	<u> </u>	Gel.	<del>- 2</del>	SKS	0 2,25	<u> 144 –</u> ن <sup>و</sup> 202
No. Cemer	iter	<del></del>	<del></del>	Chloride	5	SK		100 11
rumperk Helpe		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Quickset	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			100
Driver			<del></del>					<del></del>
Dulktik -	·	Mank	<u></u>					<del></del>
Bulktrk Driver	·	<del></del>	<del> </del>			<del></del>	Sales Tax	
				Handling	90¢			144 <u>00</u>
DEPTH of Job				Mileage	34			76 80
Reference:			<u> 3</u>		•	RECEIV	A COMMISSION TOTAL	
7-8	5/8 Plu	G	405	<u>}</u>	_			
700	PerM	7.1F	1600			ՄԼ 11	1990 Total	965 =
		Sub Total	· · · · ·	Floating Ec	CON	SERVATION	N DIVISION	
		1	416 00	-   <del></del>		<del>Wichita, K</del>	<del>ansas</del>	
Remarks:				-		<del></del>		
	χ.				Thank	_		
	WEN	· <del>····································</del>		-	HANA	·>		
	0,0	`						
		7				<del></del>		
						······	·	

e 913-483-2627, Russell, Kans Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812 Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Pleur	Hor	ne Office P. O		R 7-24426	lussell, Kansas 6766	55 NO	7856
Date /2-/-8	9 36		ange C	alled Out	On Location  8'N) & M	Job Start //cop A-M	Finish
Lease Ernest P	leula Well No.	0-21	Location Elle	a 48-5	S-winto	County	State
Contractor P	Ther			Owner <	Bone		·/ <del></del>
Type Job	rseng			To Allied C	ementing Co. Inc.		
Hole Size 73		T.D. 39	怒'	cementer and	eby requested to rent ce d helper to assist owner	or contractor to do wo	furnish rk as listed.
Csg. 5£!	·	Depth 39	10'	Charge		7	··
Tbg. Size		Depth		To	man	Tetrolow	m_
Drill Pipe		Depth ·		Street /	0 162	Suite #	650
Tool		Depth		The above v	) enver	State Co-	10.80
Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Joint	71'	contractor		and supervision of own	er agent or
Press Max.	200#	Minimum	M	Purchase Ord	der No.	<b>-</b>	
Meas Line 3	960'	Displace 9	1381	*Myn	le D. Hoffer	Mon	
Pert. Plus at	3940-39				// CE	MENT	
J. M.	<u> </u>			Amount Ordered	32560/40 1	07092	
	EQUIPME	NT		Consisting of			- 1
No.	Cementer	Mil		Common	285	10% Salt-5%	90150ml
Pumptrk. 158	Helper		ine/	Poz. Mix	190	2,25	427
No.	Cementer			Gel.	32	6,75	2160
Pumpurk	Helper			Chloride Quickset	.Zsonite 7	50 129	
	Driver			SA	1+-6-15	50 ,29	217.5
Bulkerk 199		Kisa			7 7 7 7 0	4,/5	<u> </u>
Bulktrk	Driver	Mike	<i>H</i>			Sales Tax	
		<u></u>		Handling	475	,90	427.5
DEPTH of Job				_Mileage /c	2		
Reference:	mon lekel	[har ]	838.00	(T. 10	4.4	<u> </u>	171.6
13	0 1	2.0		1074	1 # 4818,75	NECEPH ED	
	14000	Merge	_12.00	1 1	sc - 463 9	E CORPORATION COMMI	SSION
	5 Keeleleen	Plug	_43.00		43855	1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7955
].		Sulf Total Tax		Floating Equ	ripment	TOUL I INNUE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		- Toral	893.00	1 52 "	P. 1.51	CONSERVATION PHISIUS	
Remarks:	7 1	arculate		1-54"	0 -1		
LO 4	The state of the s	VIZINASO			proort -	180.00	2
- Work	*24	Dell		1-22-	Centi -	308.0	20
		<u> </u>		3-53-	Desteto -	363.0	20
						9701	20
		Than	kyon		····		<del></del>
			,				